
2026 Broward County - All-State 
Trip Itinerary-DRAFT  

Trip Coordinator: 

Tina Gill and Brad Franks, Cypress Bay HS 

On-Trip Chaperone:  

Gregory Banaskas, Pompano Beach HS 

Bus Line:  

Classic Bus Lines (954) 757-5520 

Hotel Information: 

Hampton Inn  
4817 Laurel Street  

Tampa, FL 813-515-8147 



Wednesday, January 14, 2026 

4:00PM Meet at 4480 Weston Rd (Truist Bank-located on the northeast corner of Griffin 
Rd and Weston Rd.) Parents drop off at this location. 

4:15PM All students and chaperones load bus. 

4:30PM Bus leaves and heads to Tampa. The bus will wait for NO ONE! 

6:00PM One hour food break-both restaurants are within the Walmart Shopping Plaza. 

7:00PM Depart for Tampa Hotel Back on the bus  

10:00pm Arrive Tampa at hotel.  

**TEACHERS:  You may bring your student badges to the hotel. Otherwise, you will 
need to meet them at their FIRST rehearsal check in Thursday morning to pass out 
badges.**

10:45PM Room Checks-Chaperones will check all students are in their rooms. 

11:00PM Curfew - Lights Out! You have an early wake up call in the morning.

Please remember that we are guests of this hotel for the next three nights. You are to act 
like the little angels you are! It is a privilege to be selected for these outstanding 
performing groups.  

Thursday, January 15, 2026 

6:00AM Wake up calls. All students are to wake up and prepare for their first rehearsal/
reseating audition. Chaperones must make sure that everyone is up. The hotel will serve 
breakfast (included)  

7:20AM Students/chaperones board the bus for the Tampa Convention Center.

7:45AM Arrive Tampa Convention Center and walk to respective hotels for first 
rehearsal check-in. NOTE: Students may enter first rehearsal without badges but 
they MUST have them by the start of rehearsal #2. Once you get your student 
badges, you must wear them at ALL times including at the hotel!  

9:15AM Depart Hotel -MS Treble and MS Mixed Choir Members  

9:45AM Arrive at Tampa Convention Center and walk to Hilton Downtown. 

Chick-Fil-A  
4752 Colonial Blvd. Fort Myers, FL (239) 
936-6317

McDonald’s 
2955 Colonial Blvd. Fort Myers, FL (239) 
936-0400 

6:50PM Back on bus



11:00AM-1:30PM Lunch Break depending on rehearsal start and break time.          
Eat downtown near Hilton Downtown (list of venues at the back of this itinerary.) 
Chaperones must remain in rehearsal venue while students rehearse.. Chaperones 
should bring a good book to read!  

Thursday Rehearsals Begin

7:30AM 11:30AM Concert Orch Reseating/
Registration

Marriott Water Street Florida Ballroom 5-6

7:30AM 11:30AM MS Orchestra Marriott Water Street Florida Ballroom 8

8:00AM 11:30AM Allstate TTBB Chorus Embassy Downtown Bayside Ballroom

8:00AM 11:30AM HS Honors Orchestra Embassy Suites Downtown

8:00AM 11:30AM Allstate Concert Chorus Tampa Convention Center 114

8:00AM 11:30AM Allstate Symphonic-Reseating Tampa Convention Center 124

8:00AM 11:30AM Allstate Reading Chorus Tampa Convention Center A

8:00AM 11:30AM Allstate SSAA Chorus Westin Waterside Oasis Ballroom

8:30AM 10:30AM Allstate Symphonic Band Tampa Convention Center 122

9:00AM 11:00AM Allstate MS Band Hilton Downtown Mtg Room 8

9:00AM 11:00AM MS Honors Band Hilton Tampa Downtown Esplanade Room)

9:00AM 11:30AM Allstate Concert Orchestra Marriott Water Street Florida Ballroom 5-6

9:00AM 10:30AM HS Honors Band Tampa Riverwalk Bayshore Ballroom

9:00AM 11:00 AM Allstate Concert Band Tampa Riverwalk Riverwalk Ballroom

10:30AM 1:15PM MS Treble Chorus Hilton Downtown Bayshore 5-7

11:00AM 1:30PM MS Mixed Chorus Hilton Downtown Bayshore 1-3

Rehearsal Hotels

Embassy Suites Downtown 513 S. Florida Ave.

Marriott Waterstreet 505 Water Street

Westin Tampa Waterside 725 S. Harbour Island Blvd.

Hilton Downtown Tampa 211 S. Tampa St

Tampa Convention Center 333 S Franklin St.

Tampa Riverwalk 200 N Ashley Dr.



1:00PM-2:45PM Rehearsals Begin/Resume-Remember: Chaperones must remain in 
rehearsal venue while students rehearse! 

4:30PM-5:00PM  DINNER BREAK-REPORT TO CHAPERONES. Students have two 
hours to find dinner. NOTE: The Convention Center exhibits are open until 6:00pm.  

We highly recommend that you visit the exhibits for an hour and then catch a quick 
dinner. Many colleges and universities are represented at the exhibit hall. It's a 
great opportunity to meet people and get signed up for mailing lists for scholarship 
information!! 

6:15PM-7:00PM Rehearsals resume in hotel rehearsal spaces. 

Thursday Rehearsals Resume

1:00PM 5:00PM HS Honors Orchestra Embassy Suites Downtown

1:00PM 5:00PM Allstate MS Band Hilton Downtown Mtg Room 8

1:00PM 5:00PM MS Honors Band Hilton Tampa Downtown Esplanade Room)

1:00PM 5:00PM Allstate Concert Orchestra Marriott Water Street Florida Ballroom 5-6

1:00PM 5:00PM MS Orchestra Marriott Water Street Florida Ballroom 8

1:00PM 5:00PM Allstate Symphonic Orchestra Tampa Convention Center 124

1:00PM 5:00PM HS Honors Band Tampa Riverwalk Bayshore Ballroom

1:00PM 5:00PM MS Honors Orchestra Tampa Riverwalk Riverview Room

1:00PM 5:00PM Allstate Concert Band Tampa Riverwalk Riverwalk Ballroom

1:30PM 4:30PM Allstate TTBB Chorus Embassy Downtown Bayside Ballroom

1:30PM 4:30PM Allstate Concert Chorus Tampa Convention Center 114

1:30PM 4:30PM Allstate Reading Chorus Tampa Convention Center A

1:30PM 4:30PM Allstate SSAA Chorus Westin Waterside Oasis Ballroom

2:45PM 4:45PM MS Treble Chorus Hilton Downtown Bayshore 5-7

3:00PM 5:00PM MS Mixed Chorus Hilton Downtown Bayshore 1-3



8:15PM-9:00PM Rehearsal dismissal- Meet at Convention Center bus loop after 
rehearsal for Bus Pick up. Chaperones will accompany, take roll, and board bus for hotel.

9:15PM Bus Departs from Tampa Convention Center bus loop to Hotel (Hampton Suites 
4817 Laurel St) 

9:45PM Arrive at Hotel-head to rooms to prepare for Friday’s rehearsals. 

10:45pm Room Checks! No room doors are to open after room check so make 
arrangements for extra towels, etc... before 10:45pm!  

11:00pm Curfew- Chaperones to check students are in rooms and are prepared for 
concert day Friday!

Thursday Evening Rehearsals Resume

6:15PM 8:15PM MS Treble Chorus Hilton Downtown Bayshore 5-7

6:30PM 9:00PM Allstate TTBB Chorus Embassy Downtown Bayside Ballroom

6:30PM 8:30PM MS Mixed Chorus Hilton Downtown Bayshore 1-3

6:30PM 9:00PM Allstate Concert Chorus Tampa Convention Center 114

6:30PM 9:00PM Allstate Symphonic Band Tampa Convention Center 122

6:30PM 9:00PM Allstate Reading Chorus Tampa Convention Center A

6:30PM 9:00PM Allstate SSAA Chorus Westin Waterside Oasis Ballroom

7:00PM 9:00PM HS Honors Orchestra Embassy Suites Downtown

7:00PM 9:30PM Allstate MS Band Hilton Downtown Mtg Room 8

7:00PM 9:30PM MS Honors Band Hilton Tampa Downtown Esplanade Room)

7:00PM 9:00PM Allstate Concert Orchestra Marriott Water Street Florida Ballroom 5-6

7:00PM 9:00PM MS Orchestra Marriott Water Street Florida Ballroom 8

7:00PM 9:00PM Allstate Symphonic Orchestra Tampa Convention Center 124

7:00PM 9:30PM HS Honors Band Tampa Riverwalk Bayshore Ballroom

7:00PM 9:00PM MS Honors Orchestra Tampa Riverwalk Riverview Room

7:00PM 9:30 PM Allstate Concert Band Tampa Riverwalk Riverwalk Ballroom



Friday, January 16, 2026 

For today and Saturday, Times of events may change. A conductor may use their 
right to add an extra rehearsal or extend the sound check time. We will deal with 
changes as they occur. If any changes are made, it is very important that you make 
your chaperone aware of the situation and we will make arrangements to get you 
there on time!

6:00AM Wake up calls. Chaperones must make sure that everyone is up and moving. 
The hotel has breakfast available or bring food and eat in your rooms.

7:30AM Students board bus for rehearsal venue. If you have a performance today, you 
will need to bring your concert uniform for your performance later today. 

8:00AM  Arrive at Tampa Convention Center 

8:10AM Walk to rehearsal sites 

8:30AM-8:45AM  Rehearsals Begin 

Friday Morning Rehearsal Start and End Times

8:30AM 11:00AM HS Honors Orchestra Embassy Suites Downtown

8:30AM 11:15AM MS Mixed Chorus Hilton Downtown Bayshore 1-3

8:30AM 11:30AM Allstate TTBB Chorus Embassy Downtown Bayside Ballroom

8:30AM 11:30AM Allstate MS Band Hilton Downtown Mtg Room 8

8:30AM 11:30AM MS Honors Band Hilton Tampa Downtown Esplanade Room)

8:30AM 11:30AM Allstate Concert Orchestra Marriott Water Street Florida Ballroom 5-6

8:30AM 11:30AM MS Orchestra Marriott Water Street Florida Ballroom 8

8:30AM 11:30AM Allstate Concert Chorus Tampa Convention Center 114

8:30AM 11:30AM Allstate Symphonic Band Tampa Convention Center 122

8:30AM 11:30AM Allstate Symphonic Orchestra Tampa Convention Center 124

8:30AM 11:30AM Allstate Reading Chorus Tampa Convention Center A

8:30AM 11:30AM HS Honors Band Tampa Riverwalk Bayshore Ballroom

8:30AM 11:30 AM MS Honors Orchestra Tampa Riverwalk Riverview Room

8:30AM 11:30AM Allstate Concert Band Tampa Riverwalk Riverwalk Ballroom

8:30AM 11:30AM Allstate SSAA Chorus Westin Waterside Oasis Ballroom

8:45AM 11:30AM MS Treble Chorus Hilton Downtown Bayshore 5-7



11:30AM All rehearsals end for a lunch break. 

Lunch Order: Chaperones may want to coordinate with the students a lunch 
order that can be picked up or delivered while the students are in rehearsals. 
Students can also eat at the convention center, hotel, or local subway, etc.  There 
are also restaurants that the students can choose to have lunch in. Be prepared 
to wait at those venues.  

12:45PM-2:00PM Rehearsals Resume 

2:45PM-4:00PM Rehearsals END for Choral Ensembles (except Reading 
Chorus). Call Times for evening Performance TBD. 

5:00PM Rehearsals END for rehearsals end for all other ensembles. 

5:15PM Meet Chaperones for first concert. (Please note the concert venue) 

Allstate Friday Afternoon Rehearsal Times

12:45PM 2:45PM MS Mixed Chorus Hilton Downtown Bayshore 1-3

1:00PM 5:00PM HS Honors Orchestra Embassy Suites Downtown

1:00PM 3:00PM MS Treble Chorus Hilton Downtown Bayshore 5-7

1:00PM 5:00PM MS Honors Band Hilton Tampa Downtown Esplanade Room)

1:00PM 5:00PM Allstate Concert Orchestra Marriott Water Street Florida Ballroom 5-6

1:00PM 5:00PM MS Orchestra Marriott Water Street Florida Ballroom 8

1:00PM 5:00PM Allstate Symphonic Band Tampa Convention Center 122

1:00PM 5:00PM Allstate Symphonic Orchestra Tampa Convention Center 124

1:00PM 5:00PM MS Honors Orchestra Tampa Riverwalk Riverview Room

1:00PM 5:00PM Allstate Concert Band Tampa Riverwalk Riverwalk Ballroom

1:30PM 4:00PM Allstate TTBB Chorus Embassy Downtown Bayside Ballroom

1:30PM 4:00PM Allstate Concert Chorus Tampa Convention Center 114

1:30PM 5:00PM Allstate Reading Chorus Tampa Convention Center A

1:30PM 4:00PM Allstate SSAA Chorus Westin Waterside Oasis Ballroom

2:00PM 5:00PM Allstate MS Band Hilton Downtown Mtg Room 8

2:00PM 5:00PM HS Honors Band Tampa Riverwalk Bayshore Ballroom

2:00PM 5:00PM HS Honors Band Tampa Riverwalk Bayshore Ballroom



5:30PM Students will attend Concert in TCC Ballroom A 

6:30PM Students to get snack. 

7:10PM Meet at Convention Center lobby or Marriott lobby for next concert. 

7:30PM Students attend concert. 

Friday Evening All State Concert Schedule 

9:15PM Students meet at Convention Center Bus Loop for attendance.  

9:30PM Depart for Hotel - All students must ride the bus together back to the 
hotel.   

10:00PM Arrive at Hotel  

10:30PM Room check and curfew. LIGHTS OUT! You have an early call 
tomorrow! 

Saturday, January 17, 2026 

Be flexible today. This plan may change. Wake up in time to be at the rehearsals/ 
performances for the day. Think ahead about your uniform. Get some food in your 
little tummies. Please be flexible during today’s schedule. Follow the rehearsal & 
lunch schedule set forth by your group. 

PLEASE CONFIRM WITH MR. BANASKAS IF YOU ARE NOT RIDING BACK 
ON THE BUS. Parents will need to have form on file so we can release you. 
Your director will provide this to you prior to the trip and you and turn it in 
with your permission slip before you will be allowed to board the bus on 
January 14, 2026.

5:30PM All-State Middle School Mixed Chorus TCC Ballroom A

5:30PM All-State Middle School Treble Chorus TCC Ballroom A

7:30PM All-State SSAA Chorus TCC Ballroom A

7:30PM All-State Middle School Jazz Band Marriott Grand Ballroom

8:00 PM HS Honor Big Band Marriott Grand Ballroom

8:30PM All-State High School Jazz Band Marriott Grand Ballroom



5:30AM Wake Up (Reading and TTBB Students) may need to leave earlier than 
others due to their earlier sound check. Again, be flexible! Performance times 
and venues are below. All students will attend the performances. Your badge is 
your entry into the venue. 

Follow the schedule and be flexible. Did we say be flexible??? 

Depart Hotel for Rehearsals/Concerts (This is subject to change depending on the 
sound check schedule) Lunch - This will be the only time to get food before we 
leave for home.  

All State Saturday Concert Schedule 

Students participating in concerts at 6:30PM will need to be checked out at 
hotel Saturday morning and transported home by a parent after concert.** 

4:00PM Students are to meet the Bus at the Convention Center for Departure 
after the last Concert. 

4:15PM Chaperones take attendance and board bus. 

4:30PM Departure Time From Convention Center

8:45 AM FVA All-State Reading Chorus TCC Ballroom A

8:45 AM FVA All-State TTBB Chorus TCC Ballroom A

11:00 AM FVA All-State Concert Chorus TCC Ballroom A

11:00AM FBA HS Honors Band Marriott Grand Ballroom

2:30PM FOA MS Honors Orchestra Marriott Grand Ballroom

2:30PM FOA HS Honors Orchestra Marriott Grand Ballroom

2:30PM FBA MS Honors Band Marriott Grand Ballroom

2:30PM FBA MS Band TCC Ballroom A

2:30PM FBA HS Concert Band TCC Ballroom A

2:30PM FBA HS Symphonic Band TCC Ballroom A

6:30PM FOA MS Orchestra TCC Ballroom A

6:30PM FOA Concert Orchestra TCC Ballroom A

6:30PM FOA Symphony Orchestra TCC Ballroom A



6:30PM Dinner Stop -30 MINUTES! 

7:00pm Back on the bus-Chaperones take attendance. 

NOTE: Bus will return to the same drop off spot in Weston (Office Depot). Call 
Parents when on Alligator Alley. Please have your parents waiting on you not you 
waiting on them.

9:30PM. Arrival at Weston Office Depot Plaza 4460 Weston Rd. Weston FL (the 
northeast corner of Griffin Rd. & Weston Rd.) Parents to pick students up at 
this location (same as drop off)  

Hope you had a WONDERFUL TRIP!!  

Chick-Fil-A  
4752 Colonial Blvd. Fort Myers, FL 
(239) 936-6317

McDonald’s 
2955 Colonial Blvd. Fort Myers, FL 
(239) 936-0400 



Places to eat within walking distance near Convention Center and 
Hotels: 

1.Cafe Fresco (near Hilton Downtown) 

2.Tropical Smoothie (near Hilton Downtown) 

3.Order Pizza-Dominos Casserole St will deliver 

4.Buddy Brew Coffee (near Hilton) 

5.Starbucks in Embassy Suites 

6.Starbucks in Hilton 

7.Starbucks in Marriott 

8.Convention Center Exhibit Hall 

9.Hotel Restaurants 

10. Publix Watersteet (Channelside within walking distance of all 
rehearsal venues) 

11.Eddie and Sam’s NY Pizza 

12.Bavaro’s Pizza 

13.Marco’s Pizza-will deliver 

14.Pizza Kitchen 

15.Pita’s Republic 

16.Secret Garden 

17.SoFresh Tampa-corner of Twiggs and Franklin, across 
from Curtis Hixon Park. 




